AT&T PRACTICE
Standard
AT&T 461-310-102
Issue 1, July 1984
——.-—-
SINGLE
TOWN HOUSE,
AND SIMPLE 1

placed prior to the establishment of the service con-
nections for the customer.
ORDERING GUIDE
Box, Station Wire, 800C
Cover, Station Wire Box (part of 800C assem-
bly)
Box, Telephone Service, 81OA
Hinged Cover, Station Wire Box, 812B (order
separately for 81OA box)
Box, Telephone Service, 81OB
Block, Connecting, 725 FS-50 (Ivory)
Block, Connecting, 725 FS-54 (Brown)
● Block, Connecting, 742A
● Block, Connecting, 742B
● Block, Connecting, 42A
● Block, Connecting, 830A4
● Assembly, Faceplate,
● Assembly, Faceplate,
● Wire, Station, H.
2.o2 The prewiring should
65B-50 (Ivory)
65B-54 (Brown)
be installed when the
plumbing, electrical, or sheet metal work has
advanced sufficiently so as to minimize hazardous
working conditions and damage to the wiring and
associated hardware.
A. 800C Station Wire Box and Cover (Fig. 1 and 2)
2.03 The 800C station wire box is made of a high-
impact plastic (Underwriter Laboratory Fire
Rated) with four 990A split-beam connectors inside
the box and a mounting flange around the outer edge.
This flange allows for varying mounting conditions
using nails or sheet metal screws. A temporary pro-
tective cover is provided with the box to protect the
interior wiring during construction. The box is in-
tended to mount the 725FS connecting block (Fig. 3)
for desk-type telephone set installations and 830A4
(Fig. 4) connecting block for wall-type telephone sets.
The 65B faceplate assembly (Fig. 5) is intended for
use at unused telephone outlets.
Copyright ‘1984 AT&T Technologies
All Rights Reserved
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
AT&T 461-310-102
I
.—.-
MOUNTING FLANGE
Fig. 1— 800C Station Wire Box
B. 810A Station Service Box (Fig. 6)
2.04 The 81OA station service box is made of sheet
metal and is equipped with four corner flaps
to allow for a universal mounting arrangement. A
cold rolled steel protective cover fastened by two
sheet metal screws is provided with each box. The
812B hinged cover is compatible with the 81OA sta-
tion service box, and must be ordered separately. The
backplate is predrilled to accommodate the 625TD
connecting block network interface unit and 742-type
or 42A connecting blocks.
(Without Temporary Cover)
c. 8 10B Station Service Box (Fig. 7)
2.05 The 81OB station service box is made of sheet
metal and is equipped with four corner flaps
to allow for a universal mounting arrangement. A
cold rolled steel protective cover with a hinged door
provides access to the interior of the box. The
backplate is predrilled the same as the 81OA box.
D. 742A Connecting Block (Fig. 8)
2.06 The 742A connecting block is a bridging type
block with color coded 990-type slotted beam
terminals and a short 4-conductor cord equipped